

City of Rochester Hills AGENDA SUMMARY NON-FINANCIAL ITEMS

1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 248.656.4630 www.rochesterhills.org

Legislative File No: 2013-0158

TO: City Council Members

FROM: Mayor Barnett

DATE: April 22, 2013

SUBJECT: Proclamation in recognition of the Older Persons' Commission

REQUEST:

Mayoral proclamation honoring the Older Persons' Commission for their outstanding service to our community

BACKGROUND:

On January 20, 1983, the Charter Township of Avon, City of Rochester, and Charter Township of Oakland joined together to establish the Older Persons' Commission (OPC) under the Urban Cooperation Act through an Interlocal Agreement.

The City of Rochester Hills would like to thank the Older Persons' Commission for the successful completion of 30 years of outstanding service to our senior community, and recognize October 16 as OPC "Heart of the Community" Day.

RECOMMENDATION:

Recognition

APPROVALS:	SIGNATURE	DATE
Department Review		
Department Director		
Mayor		
City Council Liaison		